LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control Box CB12
Data sheet
The CB12 product range features two standard versions,
which are ideal for a vast number of medical and industrial
applications.
In general the CB12 is a transformer operated control unit,
which can control up to 4 actuators. The control box features

Dimensions:
BA18 Battery box (1.2 Ah)
Ordering example:
0 = Not used
0 = Not used
- = Not used
Cable length:
- = Not used
IP Protection 0 = IPX1
1 = IPX5
2 = IPX6
Colour: 0 = Black
1 = Grey
From 200 mm to 1300 mm with steps of 50 mm
BA18   0   0   -   0200   -   0   0   0
Type: BA18
Cable type: 0 = Standard
1 = CB7 (700 mm)
 Weight: 1.25 Kg
Graph:
The measurements are made in connection with a CB12H with 8 Amp. current cut-off and LA34 with 12 mm pitch, -both randomly selected.
The measurements must only be used as guidelines!
How to choose the right transformer type: standard or high-power
The secondary voltage in a transformer (voltage for the actuator) decreases when there is a current consumption.
The higher current consumption the more the drop in voltage.
The voltage drop depends on the size of the transformer. - a large transformer will have less voltage drop than a small transformer with the same load. When you
increase the current cut-off setting the current consumption from the actuator will increase, but the voltage drop will also increase. This will result in a drop in actuator
speed.
The use of the high-power transformer can partly compensate for the increased voltage drop of an LA34 as LA34 demands more power with heavy loads.
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
0 5000 10000 15000
Sp
ee
d
m
m
/s
Thrust (N)
high-power
standard
* By using digits 1-9 increased current cut-off can be chosen on the listed channel combinations: Version E = 7A; version H = 8A.
 All current limits are evaluated via common measurements.
** For E or H versions a high power transformer can be chosen (use option =1).
***   Battery BA1201 has to be ordered separately for M,P and N versions.The battery is not mounted at LINAK A/S.
CB12
Ordering example:
CB12  0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Mains cable 2P   Mains cable 3P (with earth)
0  straight cable EU  A straight cable EU
1 coiled cable EU  B coiled cable EU
2   C
3 straight cable UK  D straight cable UK
4 straight cable JAPAN  E
5 straight cable UL  F straight cable UL
6   G straight cable CH
7 straight cable AUS H straight cable AUS
8   I
9 without cable  J without cable
  K coiled cable DK
IP protection:  0 = IPX1
  2 = IPX6 Washable
Voltage input:  0 = 230V  3 = 230V without fuse cover
  1 = 120V  4 = 120V without fuse cover
  2 = 100V  5 = 100V without fuse cover
Colour:  0 = Black
  1 = Grey
Option:  0 = ACM/ACP can be used in serial connection
  A = ACM/ACP in parallel connection (CB12H)
Battery:  0 = Without batteries
  Internal batteries mounted
  A = With internal batteries
  L = As A but with charging indicator
  B = Prepared for external batteries (BA1800)
  E = As B + charging indicator
  C = As A + wet alarm
  D = As B + wet alarm.
  F = As B + charging indicator + wet alarm.
  *** Prepared for internal batteries
  M = As A, but the batteries are not mounted!
  P = As L + charging, but the batteries are not mounted!
  N = As C + wet alarm, but the batteries are not mounted!
Channels:  1 - 4
*Standard article:  0 = Std. current limit  6 = CH1 in/CH2 out
  1 = CH1 out   7 = CH2 in/CH1 out
  2 = CH1 in   8 = CH2 in/CH1 in
  3 = CH1 out/CH1 in  9 = CH1 out/CH1 in/CH2 out
  4 = CH2 out   B = BL4 comp. ch 3/4, LA31 in ch 1 & ch 2 (only CB12H)
  5 = CH1 out/CH2 out  D = CH1 out/CH1 in + Start delay
             (simultaneously LA31, only CB12E/H)
Special code no.:
**Standard article:  0 = Standard performance
  1 = High performance
Not used  0 = Not used
Version:  E = EAS (Electric Arc Supression)
  H = Hospital version + EAS (Electric Arc Supression)
Type:  Control box CB12
Co